34!

35 202154
34 252159
42 3160-2909100

33 250561 3160-2901015-10

3160-2902738

3160-2902739

3160-2902631

3160-2902624

3160-2902623

3160-2909027 252045

252157

41 3160-2909018 201569

40 3160-2909028
39 3160-2909029
29 3160-2909026
38 3160-2909031

3160-2902712

37 3160-2909027

36 3160-2909016

15 3160-2909033
16  3160-2909034

17 3160-2906040-10
18 3160-2906044

8 252157
19 201561
35 202154
34 252159 20 250515
33 250561

8 252157
21 3160-2906051

32 3160-2909014
28 3160-2909030
31 3160-2909024
30 3160-2909025
29 3160-2909026
28 3160-2909030

22 3160-2906016-10
23 3160-2906041-10
24 3160-2906045
25 3160-2906053

27 3160-2909020

26 3160-2909010

Puc. 63. TToasecka repennsist B coope (2901), npyxunbl nepeaHue (2902), crabuinsarop nornepeuHoit ycroitunBoctr (2906), mTaHrM peakKTUBHBIE TiepeaHei moasecku (2909)
Fig. 63. Front suspension in assy (2901), front springs (2902), sway eliminator (2906), front suspension reactive rods (2909)



0¢S1

1 250515-M29
2 252157-N2

g
O

G\ AR\

3 201575-M29

4 3160-2905550

s )

5 3160-2905432

Oy

6 3160-2905420

@ P V
1 250515-1M29 r%y)
2 252157-N2 ! «\%,
7 201569

Puc. 64. Amopruzatopsl nepentue (2905)/1
Fig. 64. Front shock absorbers (2905)/1

3160-2905542
3160-2905543

451-2905545-01
469-2905452-01

451-2905432

250515-MN29

252157-MN2

13 451-2905544-01

12 451-2905432




161

1] 2 ] 3 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10
64 13 451-2905544-01 4531111149 2 2 2 2 [lai16a 12,5 manxbiza amopTr3aTopa Shock absorber pin washer 12.5
65 14 3160-2905006 453149 0078 2 2 2 2 Amoprusarop B cGope Shock absorber in assy

15 3160-2905670 45 3149 0085 2 2 2 2 PesepByap amopTtuzaropa B cbope Shock absorber reservoir in assy
16  3160-2905672 45 3149 0086 2 2 2 2 PesepByap amopTtuzatopa Shock absorber reservoir
17 3151-2905671 454321 0164 2 2 2 2 [poymmHa pezepByapa aMopTHU3aTopa Shock absorber reservoir eye
18  3151-2905677 454321 0166 2 2 2 2 J1Ho pe3epByapa Reservoir bottom
19 3151-2905606-01 454321 0007 2 2 2 2 TlpoyummHa Eye
20 3160-2905625 45 3149 0082 2 2 2 2 HunuHap amopTtuszaropa Shock absorber cylinder
21 3151-2905650 454321 0167 2 2 2 2 Knanan cxatust B coope Compression valve in assy
22 3151-2905654 4543210174 2 2 2 2 laiika kamaHa cxaTusi Compression valve nut
23 3151-2905658 454321 0004 2 2 2 2 [pyxwHa BITyCKHOTO KJIanlaHa Inlet valve spring
24 3151-2905657 4543210019 2 2 2 2 Tapenka BIyCKHOTO KJamaHa Inlet valve head
25 3151-2905663-01 454321 0429 2 2 2 2 CrepxXeHb KJanaHa cxXaTust Compression valve stem
26 3151-2905661 454321 0005 2 2 2 2 [pyxuHa Ki1amaHa cxaTtusi Compression valve spring
27 3151-2905655-01 4543210162 2 2 2 2 OrpaHn4uTeNb KJIanaHa cxXaTust Compression valve limiter
28 3151-2905652 454321 0017 2 2 2 2 Koprmyc k1amana cxatust Compression valve body
29 3160-2905600 453149 0078 2 2 2 2 llTok B cbope Rod assy
30 3160-2905605 45 3149 0080 2 2 2 2 IITok ¢ mpoymmHoit B cbope Rod with eye in assy
31 3160-2905628 453149 0083 2 2 2 2 Tapenka orpaHUYUTEIbHAS Limiting plate
32 3151-2905646 4543210179 2 2 2 2 CaJbHUK IITOKA Rod gland
33 3151-2905630 454321 0002 2 2 2 2 [NpyxuHa nmepemycKHOTo KjianaHa Bypass valve spring
34 3151-2905623 4543210177 2 2 2 2 Ulaiiba yruloTHUTETBHOTO KOJIbLA Pe3epByapa Reservoir sealing ring washer
35 3151-2905631 4543210018 2 2 2 2 Tapenka nmepemnycKHOIO KjarnaHa Bypass valve head
36 3151-2905635-10 454321 0447 2 2 2 2 [NopuieHs amopTu3aTOpa Shock absorber piston
37 3160-2905681 45 3149 0087 2 2 2 2 Koxyx amoptuzaropa Shock absorber housing
38 3151-2905613 454321 0009 2 2 2 2 Kousbllo YIUIOTHUTEBHOE pe3epByapa Reservoir sealing ring
39 3151-2905636 454321 0015 2 2 2 2 Konb1o nopurns pesepByapa Reservoir piston ring
40  3151-2905615-01 4543210181 2 2 2 2 O6oliMa cabHIKA Gland holder
41 3151-2905639-10 454321 0445 2 2 2 2 Brynka mtoka Rod bush
42 3151-2905640-01 454321 0337 6 6 6 6  CrepxXeHb KJalaHa OTAa4Yn Recoil valve stem
43 3151-2905616 4543210010 2 2 2 2 CaJbHUK IITOKA Rod gland
44 3151-2905641 454321 0062 2 2 2 2 Tapenka kimanaHa oToo0st Rebound valve head
45 3151-2905617 4543210176 2 2 2 2 [laiiba canbHUKa HITOKA Rod gland washer
46 3151-2905642 454321 0003 2 2 2 2 IIpyxuHa KaamnaHa oT00s Rebound valve spring
47 3151-2905610 4543210172 2 2 2 2 latika pe3epByapa aMmopTHU3aToOpa Shock absorber reservoir nut
48  3151-2905618 454321 0001 2 2 2 2 TlpyxuHa caJlbHMKA IITOKA Rod gland spring
49 3151-2905644 4543210173 2 2 2 2 Taiika KjamaHa oTaauu Recoil valve nut
50 3151-2905619 4543210012 2 2 2 2 Hamnpasnsionias mtoka Rod guide



[4Y!

S

=
Ko
2

19 3151-2905606-01
54 3151-2905608-02

55 3160-2905607 W

30
3
32

3160-2905605
3160-2905628
3151-2905646
3151-2905630
3151-2905623
3151-2905631
3151-2905635-10
3160-2905681

3151-2905613
3151-2905636

3151-2905615-01
3151-2905639-10
3151-2905640-01

3151-2905616
3151-2905641
3151-2905617

3151-2905642
3151-2905610
3151-2905618
3151-2905644
3151-2905613
3151-2905619

3151-2905612
3160-2905648
3151-2905611

14 3160-2905006

3160-2905625
3151-2905650
3151-2905654
3151-2905658
3151-2905657
3151-2905663-01

15 3160-2905670

3151-2905661
16 3160-2905672
3151-2905655-01 17 3151-2905671

3151-2905652 1 | L8 3151-2905677

3160-2905600 —19 3151-2905606-01

Puc. 65. AmoprtusaTopsl niepentue (2905)/2
Fig. 65. Front shock absorbers (2905)/2



39!

1] 2 | 4 516 | 7] 8 | 9 10

65 51 3151-2905612 4543210175 2 2 2 2 Konbuo raiiku pezepByapa Reservoir nut ring
52 3160-2905648 45 3149 0084 2 2 2 2 Bbydep orbost Limiting buffer
53 3151-2905611 454321 0008 2 2 2 2 Konb1o 3auiuTHOE 1ITOKa aMOpTU3aTOpa Shock absorber rod protection ring
54 3151-2905608-02 454321 0338 2 2 2 2 Kpsimka koxyxa Housing cover
55 3160-2905607 453149 0081 2 2 2 2 Ilrok Rod

Moarpyma 2906. Crabnian3aTop nonepeynoii yCToOHIABOCTH
Subgroup 2906. Sway Eliminator

63 8 252157 459816 6008 8 8 8 8  Illaiiba 12 npyxuHHas Spring washer 12
17 3160-2906040-10 45 3149 1697 2 2 2 2 [Monyuika mTaHru cTabuiansaTopa Sway eliminator bar pad
18  3160-2906044 45 3149 0043 2 2 2 2 O06oiiMa MOAYIIKY HUXKHSIS Pad lower holder
19 201561 4593451617 4 4 4 4 bonr M12x1,25x25 Bolt M12x1.25x25
20 250515 459553 1060 4 4 4 4 Taiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
21 3160-2906051 45 3149 0045 2 2 2 2 [MnacTuHa cTpeMsIHKA U-bolt plate
22 3160-2906016-10 45 3149 1695 1 1 1 1 [ITanra crabunusaropa Sway eliminator bar
23 3160-2906041-10 45 3149 1696 2 2 2 2 IMonyika crabunmzatopa Sway eliminator pad
24 3160-2906045 45 3149 0044 2 2 2 2 O06oiimMa TOIyILIKA Pad holder
25 3160-2906053 45 3149 0046 2 2 2 2 CrpeMsiHKa IITaHTH CTa0mIM3aTopa Sway eliminator bar U-bolt

Ioarpymna 2909. IllTanrn peakTHBHbIE NepeaHeil MOJBECKH
Subgroup 2909. Front Suspension Reactive Rods

63 11 3160-2909035 45 3149 0062 2 2 2 2 Ilai6a 20,5 Washer 20.5
12 250908 459553 1618 2 2 2 2 Taiika M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
13 352220* 459964 4001 2 2 2 2 Taiika M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
14 258054 459871 1068 2 2 2 2 ImuHT 4x32 Cotter 4x32
15 3160-2909033 45 3149 0060 4 4 4 4 Brynka onopHast KOHIIa TPOIOJIBHOM IITAaHTH Longitudinal radius rod end thrust bush
16 3160-2909034 45 3149 0061 2 2 2 2 1laii6a 25,5 Washer 25.5
26 3160-2909010 45 3149 0047 2 2 2 2 [ITanra mpomosbHas ¢ IIapHUPaMU B cOope Longitudinal radius rod with joints in assy
27 3160-2909020 45 3149 0053 4 4 4 4 LIapHup pe3nHO-MeTaITNIeCKU Rubber-metallic joint
28 3160-2909030 45 3149 0088 8 8 8 8 Brynka koHycHast Collet
29  3160-2909026 45 3149 0056 6 6 6 6 Brysika BHYTpeHHsIs Inner bush
30 3160-2909025 45 3149 0055 4 4 4 4 Brynka pesuHoBast Grommet
31 3160-2909024 45 3149 0054 4 4 4 4 Brynka HapyxXHast Outer bush
32 3160-2909014 45 3149 0048 2 2 2 2 [ItaHra npomosbHast Longitudinal radius rod
33 250561 459553 1064 5 5 5 5  Taiika M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
34 252159 459816 6010 5 5 5 5  Ilaii6a 16 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 16
35 202154 459346 1719 6 6 6 6 Boar M16x1,5x85 Bolt 16x1.5x85
36 3160-2909016 45 3149 0049 1 1 1 1 Tsira nonepeyHas ¢ LIapHUPaMU B cOope Transverse radius rod with joints in assy
37 3160-2909027 45 3149 0057 2 2 2 2 LTapHup pe3nHO-MeTaTnYecKuit Rubber-metallic joint





